

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3982/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2011 in CMP No.704/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

VIMLA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhati,Adv.  
Dr. Pooja Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks as requested by the counsel for  
respondent No.1.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER