

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3982/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2011
in CMP No. 704/2005 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

VIMLA DEVI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned Additional Advocate General
appearing for respondent No. 1, list the matter after the
summer vacation.(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.05.16
14:49:31 IST
Reason: