

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3982/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2011  
in CMP No. 704/2005 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

VIMLA DEVI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe matter is ajourned to next week at the  
request of learned counsel for the petitioner.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.07.08  
16:04:30 IST  
Reason: